IMPERIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, HATHWA

The Palace, Hathwa, Gopalganj, Bihar

Academic Calendar

Copy will be shown on 27" March, 2023 for the final exam of 2022-23
PTM for term 2 ( Final Exam ) : 03" April, 2023
New Session starts : 05" April, 2023

SESSION: 2023-24
Summer Time Schedule (Morning School) :-

For Students
Arrival Time : 07:45 A.M,
Departure Time - 01:20 P.M.
For Teachers
Arrival Time - 07:40 A.M.
Departure Time : 01:20 P.M,
Weekly Test : Every Monday starting from 08™May,2023
Summer Vacation ; 22-05-2023 to 10-06-2023 (For Students)
School Reporting Date - 22-05-2023 to 10-06-2023 (For Teachers)
School Reporting Date : 12-06-2023 (Monday)
Term 1* Examination - 01-09-2023 to 11-09-2023
P.T.M, for T.E.- 1* - 24-09-2023 (Sunday)
Winter Time Schedule
For Students
Arrival Time : 08:30 AM.
Departure Time : 01:30 P.M.
For Teachers
Arrival Time - 08:20 A.M.
Departure Time - 01:30 P.M.
P.T.M. : 09-12-2023 (Saturday)
Annual Examination - March 2024
PTM for Annual Examination - 29-03-2024 ( Friday )

End of Session 2023-2024




Independence Day
Teacher's Day
Children's Day
Republic Day
SPARK

Celebration

15-08-2023
05-09-2023
14-11-2023
26-01-2024

TO BE DECIDED

List of Holidays for the session (2023-2024)

March

o Holi

o Ram Navami
April

o Eid-ul-Fitr
June

o Bakrid
July

o Muharram
August

o Krishna Janmashtami

o Raksha Bandhan
September

o Vishwakarma Puja
October

o Gandhi Jayanti

o Durga Puja
November

o Diwali = Chhath Puja
December

o Christmas
January
- o Makar Sankranti
February

o Basant Panchami

*Subject to Change

06-03-2023 to 08-03-2024

30-03-2023

21-04-2023 to 22-04-2024

29-06-2023

29-07-2023

07-08-2023
30-08-2023

17-05-2023

02-10-2023
21-10-2023

10-11-2023

25-12-2023

15-01-2024

14-02-2024

to 24-10-2023

to 21-11-2023
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